kec
group power of partnership and magnetism h
ig
h
 p
e
r
fo

110 g 450 g
520 g 3600 g
Example of order
Heavy-duty single direction linear solenoid
LHP035053 .         .        .         .        .   .   .       .   .   .       .  .
1 = with lead wires
6 = with plug1) to DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN 43650)
0 = without fork joint
1 = with fork joint
0 = without bellows/sealing ring2)
1 = with bellows/sealing ring2)
0 = without spring
1 = with spring3)
Voltage (standard: 24 VDC, 205 VDC)
Duty cycle (%)
Stroke (mm)
1) See “Accessories/Options” (pp. 7-8) for material No. 2) Sealing ring on size 03 only  3) On size 07 on request
Standard version “pull” and “push”
Version with lead wires
Class of protection:device IP 40
(without sealing ring, without
bellows)
device IP 54
(with sealing ring, with
bellows)
connection IP 00
Version with plug-in connection to DIN EN
175301-803 (DIN 43650)
Class of protection:device IP 40
(without sealing ring, without
bellows)
device IP 54
(with sealing ring, with
bellows)
connection IP 65
**) Sealing ring on shaft side
(size 03 only)
Bellows on piston side
(with adapter)
Return spring (integral)
fork joint on shaft side
r
14.5
25.5
26
Technical specification of return spring
Type Stroke Spring force at Spring force at
start of stroke end of stroke
FHA [N] FHE [N]
LHP025055 5 1.5 4
LHP025055 10 1 2.2